+1 716 684 4500 (P)  | +1 800 223 2389 (TF)  | ConaxTechnologies.com
HL SERIES
72
CSA™ Certified in the U.S. and Canada
with a Pressure Rating of 500 PSIG
Conax Technologies’ HL Compression Seal Fitting
is designed for protection in a wide variety of
hazardous environments.

injury to people.
HL Fittings for Hazardous Locations
Catalog Numbering System
Specifications
L1 L2
HL X X - XX XX - X X - X - L 1 / L2  WIRE COLOR CONFIGURATION
HL S 4 - 14  A1 - B 3 - G - 24 / 36  TWO RED, ONE WHITE
HL S 4 - 14  A1 - B 3 - G - XX / XX  (without conductors)
Wire Length Body Side (inches)
36" Wire on Body Side
Wire Length Cap Side (inches)
XX/XX for Fitting less Conductors
24" Wire on Cap Side
Sealant Material: G = GraFoil™
G = GraFoil™
Number of Holes
3 Holes
Cap Style: B
Cap Style B
Wire Type: Per table
THHN or THWN Solid Wire
Wire Gauge: 14, 16 or 18
14 AWG
Mounting Thread of Body:
4 = 1/2-14 NPT
5 = 3/4-14 NPT
4  = 1/2-14 NPT
Body Style:
S = Small
L  = Large
S = Small Body Style
Model Prefix: HL = Hazardous Location
HL = Hazardous Location
Example:
Example:
BS
W
S/
TW
S S
ER
IES
HL
 S
ER
IE
S
73
HL SERIES—FITTINGS FOR HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
Typical Installation
When HL Fittings are supplied with factory-installed wires from